Section A: Reason for Exit by Race/Ethnicity

Reason
for Exit

Americ
an
Hispanic/Lati Indian
no or
Alaska
Native

Black
or
African
Americ
an

Asia

Native

Hawaii

an or

Other

Pacific

Islande
r

Two
or
Whit  Mor
e e
Race
S

Tot
al

Program Completion

No Longer
Eligible for
Part C
Prior to
Reaching
Age Three

Exit at Age Three

Part B
Eligible,
Exiting
Part C

Part B
Eligible,
Continuin
gin Part C

Not
eligible for
Part B, Exit

with
Referrals
to other
Programs

Not
Eligible for
Part B, Exit

10 2

NA NA

NA NA

0 173 6

1 470 19

NA NA NA

188

516

NA

24

65



with No
Referrals

Part B
Eligibility

Not 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
Determine
d

Not Receiving Services
Deceased 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5

Moved Out
of State

Withdrawa
| by Parent
or
Guardian

Attempts
to Contact
Unsuccess

ful

Total
Number of
Infants
and
Toddlers 21 2 18 20 1 867 35 964
Exiting by
Racial
Ethnic
Groups

Comment:

Section A (Percentages): Reason for Exit by Race/Ethnicity
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Reason ) ) ) ) ) i an or ) Tot
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for Exit ) Other al
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Program Completion
No Longer
Eligible for
Part C
ar 0.5 0 2.7 1.6 0 92 32 100
Prior to
Reaching
Age Three
Exit at Age Three
Part B
Eligible,
gIbie 1.9 0.4 0.8 1.9 02 911 3.7 100
Exiting
Part C
Part B
Eligible,
o NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
Continuin
gin Part C
Not
eligible for
Part B, Exit
with 4.2 0 0 0 0O 87.5 8.3 100
Referrals
to other
Programs
Not
Eligible for 1.5 0 6.2 4.6 0 84.6 3.1 100

Part B, Exit



with No
Referrals

Part B
Eligibility
Not
Determine
d

Not Receiving Services

Deceased

Moved Out
of State

Withdrawa
| by Parent
or
Guardian

Attempts
to Contact
Unsuccess

ful

Total
Number of
Infants
and
Toddlers
Exiting by
Racial
Ethnic
Groups

5.3

5.9

3.4

2.2

0.2

50

2.6

2.9

1.7

1.9

2.6

2.9

1.7

2.1

0.1

50

100

86.8

83.8

89.7

89.9

2.6

4.4

3.4

3.6

100

100

100

100

100

100

Section B: Reason for Exit by Gender

Reason for Exit

Male

Female

Total

Program Completion



No Longer Eligible
for Part C Prior to
Reaching Age Three

Exit at Age Three

Part B Eligible,
Exiting Part C

Part B Eligible,
Continuing in Part C

Not eligible for Part
B, Exit with Referrals
to other Programs

Not Eligible for Part
B, Exit with No
Referrals

Part B Eligibility Not
Determined

Not Receiving Services
Deceased
Moved Out of State

Withdrawal by Parent
or Guardian

Attempts to Contact
Unsuccessful

Total Number of
Infants and Toddlers
Exiting by Gender

117

372

NA

13

41

21

39

37

643

71

144

NA

11

24

17

29

21

321

188

516

NA

24

65

38

68

58

964

Comment:

Section B (Percentages): Reason for Exit by Gender



Reason for Exit % Male % Female Total
Program Completion
No Longer Eligible
for Part C Prior to 62.2 37.8 100
Reaching Age Three
Exit at Age Three
P B Eligibl
art B Eligible, 72.1 27.9 100
Exiting Part C
Part B Eligible,
o NA NA NA
Continuing in Part C
Not eligible for Part
B, Exit with Referrals 54.2 45.8 100
to other Programs
Not Eligible for Part
B, Exit with No 63.1 36.9 100
Referrals
Part B Eligibility Not
ar igi ||y. o 100 0 100
Determined
Not Receiving Services
Deceased 20 80 100
Moved Out of State 55.3 44.7 100
Withd | by P t
rhdrawal by Faren 57.4 42.6 100
or Guardian
Att ts to Contact
empts o Lomtac 63.8 36.2 100
Unsuccessful
Total Number of
Infants and Toddlers 66.7 33.3 100

Exiting by Gender

Section A: Written, Signed Complaints




(1) Total number of written signed complaints filed.
(1.1) Complaints with reports issued.

(1.1)(a) Reports with findings of noncompliance.
(1.1) (b) Reports within timelines.

(1.1) (c) Reports within extended timelines.

(1.2) Complaints pending.

(1.2) (a) Complaints pending a due process hearing.

(1.3) Complaints withdrawn or dismissed.

Section B: Mediation Requests

(2) Total number of mediation requests received
through all dispute resolution processes.

(2.1) Mediations held.

(2.1) (a) Mediations held related to due process
complaints.

(2.1) (a) (i) Mediation agreements related to due process 0
complaints.

(2.1) (b) Mediations held not related to due process
complaints.

(2.1) (b) (i) Mediation agreements not related to due
process complaints.

(2.2) Mediations pending.



(2.3) Mediations not held. 0

Section C: Due Process Complaints

(3) Total number of due process complaints filed. 0

Has your state adopted Part C due process hearing
procedures under 34 CFR 303.430(d)(1) or Part B due Part B
process hearing procedures under 34 CFR 303.430(d)(2)?

(3.1) Resolution meetings (applicable ONLY for states
using Part B due process hearing procedures).

(3.1) (a) Written settlement agreements reached through 0
resolution meetings.

(3.2) Hearings fully adjudicated. 0
(3.2) (a) Decisions within timeline. 0
(3.2) (b) Decisions within extended timeline. 0
(3.3) Hearings pending. 0

(3.4) Due process complaints withdrawn or dismissed
(including resolved without a hearing).
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