Section A: Reason for Exit by Race/Ethnicity

Reason for Exit	Hispanic/Lati no	Americ an Indian or Alaska Native	Asia n	Black or African Americ an	Native Hawaii an or Other Pacific Islande r	Whit e	Two or Mor e Race s	Tot al
Program Co	mpletion							
No Longer Eligible for Part C Prior to Reaching Age Three	1	0	5	3	0	173	6	188
Exit at Age	Three							
Part B Eligible, Exiting Part C	10	2	4	10	1	470	19	516
Part B Eligible, Continuin g in Part C	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Not eligible for Part B, Exit with Referrals to other Programs	1	0	0	0	0	21	2	24
Not Eligible for Part B, Exit	1	0	4	3	0	55	2	65

with No Referrals								
Part B Eligibility Not Determine d Not Receiving Ser	0 vices	0	1	0	0	1	0	2
Deceased	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	5
Moved Out of State	2	0	1	1	0	33	1	38
Withdrawa I by Parent or Guardian	4	0	2	2	0	57	3	68
Attempts to Contact Unsuccess ful	2	0	1	1	0	52	2	58
Total Number of Infants and Toddlers Exiting by Racial Ethnic Groups	21	2	18	20	1	867	35	964
Comment:								

Section A (Percentages): Reason for Exit by Race/Ethnicity

Reason for Exit	% Hispanic/Lati no	% Americ an Indian or Alaska Native	% Asia n	% Black or African Americ an	% Native Hawaii an or Other Pacific Islande r	% Whit e	% Two or Mor e Race s	Tot al
Program Co	mpletion							
No Longer Eligible for Part C Prior to Reaching Age Three	0.5	0	2.7	1.6	0	92	3.2	100
Exit at Age	Three							
Part B Eligible, Exiting Part C	1.9	0.4	0.8	1.9	0.2	91.1	3.7	100
Part B Eligible, Continuin g in Part C	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Not eligible for Part B, Exit with Referrals to other Programs	4.2	0	0	0	0	87.5	8.3	100
Not Eligible for Part B, Exit	1.5	0	6.2	4.6	0	84.6	3.1	100

with No Referrals Part B Eligibility Not Determine d	0 <i>a Services</i>	0	50	0	0	50	0	100
Deceased	0	0	0	0	0	100	0	100
Moved Out of State	5.3	0	2.6	2.6	0	86.8	2.6	100
Withdrawa I by Parent or Guardian	5.9	0	2.9	2.9	0	83.8	4.4	100
Attempts to Contact Unsuccess ful	3.4	0	1.7	1.7	0	89.7	3.4	100
Total Number of Infants and Toddlers Exiting by Racial Ethnic Groups	2.2	0.2	1.9	2.1	0.1	89.9	3.6	100

Section B: Reason for Exit by Gender

Reason for Exit	Male	Female	Total
Program Completion			

1 21 39 37	4 17 29 21	5 38 68 58
21	17	38
I	4	5
-		
2	0	2
41	24	65
13	11	24
NA	NA	N.A
372	144	516
117	71	188
	372 NA 13 41	372 144 NA NA 13 11 41 24 2 0

Reason for Exit	% Male	% Female	Total
Program Completion			
No Longer Eligible			
for Part C Prior to	62.2	37.8	100
Reaching Age Three			
Exit at Age Three			
Part B Eligible,	72.1	27.9	100
Exiting Part C	72.1	27.9	100
Part B Eligible,	NIA	NIA	NIA
Continuing in Part C	NA	NA	NA
Not eligible for Part			
B, Exit with Referrals	54.2	45.8	100
to other Programs			
Not Eligible for Part			
B, Exit with No	63.1	36.9	100
Referrals			
Part B Eligibility Not	100	•	100
Determined	100	0	100
Not Receiving Services			
Deceased	20	80	100
Moved Out of State	55.3	44.7	100
Withdrawal by Parent	F.7.4	42.6	100
or Guardian	57.4	42.6	100
Attempts to Contact	(2.0	20.2	100
Unsuccessful	63.8	36.2	100
Total Number of			
Infants and Toddlers	66.7	33.3	100

Section A: Written, Signed Complaints

(1) Total number of written signed complaints filed.	0
(1.1) Complaints with reports issued.	0
(1.1)(a) Reports with findings of noncompliance.	0
(1.1) (b) Reports within timelines.	0
(1.1) (c) Reports within extended timelines.	0
(1.2) Complaints pending.	0
(1.2) (a) Complaints pending a due process hearing.	0
(1.3) Complaints withdrawn or dismissed.	0

Section B: Mediation Requests

(2) Total number of mediation requests received through all dispute resolution processes.	0
(2.1) Mediations held.	0
(2.1) (a) Mediations held related to due process complaints.	0
(2.1) (a) (i) Mediation agreements related to due process complaints.	0
(2.1) (b) Mediations held not related to due process complaints.	0
(2.1) (b) (i) Mediation agreements not related to due process complaints.	0
(2.2) Mediations pending.	0

Section C: Due Process Complaints

(3) Total number of due process complaints filed.	0
Has your state adopted Part C due process hearing procedures under 34 CFR 303.430(d)(1) or Part B due process hearing procedures under 34 CFR 303.430(d)(2)?	Part B
(3.1) Resolution meetings (applicable ONLY for states using Part B due process hearing procedures).	0
(3.1) (a) Written settlement agreements reached through resolution meetings.	0
(3.2) Hearings fully adjudicated.	0
(3.2) (a) Decisions within timeline.	0
(3.2) (b) Decisions within extended timeline.	0
(3.3) Hearings pending.	0
(3.4) Due process complaints withdrawn or dismissed (including resolved without a hearing).	0